FEC30W SERIES
DC / DC Single & Dual Output:  30 Watts
Features
• 4:1 wide Input range option 10~40V & 18~75V
• Single & Dual outputs
• Industry Standard 2 x 1.6in package
• High efficiency up to 82%
• Regulated output & Short circuit protection

C
Y(
%
)
Output Current Input Current Model
Input
V
Output
V Min. load Full load
Output
Ripple & Noise No load  Full load
Eff
(%)
Capacitor
Load max
FEC30-24S1P5W 10 – 40 V 1.5 V 0mA 8000mA 60mVp-p 35mA 658mA 80 65000uF
FEC30-24S1P8W 10 – 40 V 1.8 V 0mA 8000mA 60mVp-p 35mA 759mA 83 65000uF
FEC30-24S2P5W 10 – 40 V 2.5 V 0mA 8000mA 60mVp-p 40mA 1029mA 85 33000uF
FEC30-24S3P3W 10 – 40 V 3.3 V 0mA 6000mA 60mVp-p 50mA 994mA 87 19500uF
FEC30-24S05W 10 – 40 V 5 V 0mA 6000mA 75mVp-p 65mA 1506mA 87 10200uF
FEC30-24S12W 10 – 40 V 12 V 0mA 2500mA 100mVp-p 65mA 1506mA 87 3300uF
FEC30-24S15W 10 – 40 V 15 V 0mA 2000mA 100mVp-p 70mA 1488mA 88 1100uF
FEC30-24D12W 10 – 40 V ±12V 0mA ±1250mA 100mVp-p 30mA 1563mA 84 ±1000uF
FEC30-24D15W 10 – 40 V ±15V 0mA ±1000mA 100mVp-p 35mA 1543mA 85 ±680uF
FEC30-48S1P5W 18 – 75 V 1.5 V 0mA 8000mA 60mVp-p 20mA 329mA 80 65000uF
FEC30-48S1P8W 18 – 75 V 1.8 V 0mA 8000mA 60mVp-p 20mA 380mA 83 65000uF
FEC30-48S2P5W 18 – 75 V 2.5 V 0mA 8000mA 60mVp-p 25mA 508mA 86 33000uF
FEC30-48S3P3W 18 – 75 V 3.3 V 0mA 6000mA 60mVp-p 30mA 497mA 87 19500uF
FEC30-48S05W 18 – 75 V 5 V 0mA 6000mA 75mVp-p 30mA 744mA 88 10200uF
FEC30-48S12W 18 – 75 V 12 V 0mA 2500mA 100mVp-p 35mA 753mA 87 3300uF
FEC30-48S15W 18 – 75 V 15 V 0mA 2000mA 100mVp-p 45mA 744mA 88 1100uF
FEC30-48D12W 18 – 75 V ±12V 0mA ±1250mA 100mVp-p 25mA 772mA 85 ±1000uF
FEC30-48D15W 18 – 75 V ±15V 0mA ±1000mA 100mVp-p 25mA 762mA 86 ±680uF
Notes:
1. MTBF as per BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case 1: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40ºC. (Ground fixed and controlled environment).
2. Typical values at nominal input voltage and full resistive load.
3. Test by minimum Vin and constant resistive load.